Agenda of Regular Meeting

Safety and Security Committee Karnes City ISD

A Regular Summer Meeting of the Safety and Security Committee of Karnes City ISD will be held September 6th, 2023, beginning at 4:30 PM in the Karnes City ISD Board Room, 400 Hwy 123, Karnes City, Texas, 78118.

The subjects to be discussed or considered or upon which any formal action may be taken are listed below. Items do not have to be taken in the same order as shown on this meeting notice.

- 1. Call to order and establish a quorum.
- 2. Public Comment(s)
- 3. Informational Reports
 - a. Committee Overview
 - b. 2022-2023 Review
 - c. 2020-2023 Statutory Safety and Security Audit Update
 - d. EOP Update
 - e. Discussion: Increasing Law Enforcement Presence around Campuses
 - f. Discussion: Traumatic Injury Response Protocol
 - g. 2023-2024 Safety and Security Initiatives
- 4. Adjournment

If, during the course of the meeting, discussion of any item on the agenda should be held in closed meeting, the Committee will conduct a closed meeting in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code 551, Subchapter D and E.

This notice was posted in compliance with	Texas Open Meetings Act at 4:00 P.M. on September
1 st , 2023.	
	For the Safety and Security Committee